VIP Card User Guideline

Passed by the 4th Administrative Meeting of the fall Semester of AY 2017/18 dated 2017.10.25 Passed by the 3rd Administrative Meeting of the fall Semester of AY 2022/23 dated 2022.10.05

- I This Guideline is instituted for expressing our gratitude to persons or groups who have made contribution to National Sun Yat-sen University (hereinafter referred to as "The University") with enthusiasm.
- II Holders of VIP cards are entitled to the following services and preferential treatment the same as the faculty members and staff of The University:
 - (I) Browsing and borrowing books from the university library.
 - (II) Preferential treatment in using sports facilities on campus.
 - (III) Preferential rate for taking non-credit courses in continuing education programs.
 - (IV)Preferential rate for purchasing university souvenirs on campus.
 - (V) Preferential rate for lodging, food and beverage services at the Sunset Beach Resort locating on campus.
 - (VI)Preferential rate for leasing the facility of the Xizi Alumni House.

The aforementioned preferential treatment shall be governed by the rules and regulations of respective administrative bodies.

- III VIP card is a registered piece of identification document and may be used by the holder only within the validity period. Do not forge or avail the card to a third party.
- IV The Center for Alumni Services and Social Engement shall be responsible for the circulation and administration of the VIP card.
- V This Guideline shall come into force at the resolution of the Administrative Meeting of The University subject to the finalization of the President of The University. The same procedure is applicable to any amendment thereto.